## INVITATION TO BID

July 11th, 2024

Sealed bids for the provision of the Berkeley Park – Bike Path and Baseball Field Improvements at Berkeley Park District's Berkeley Park will be received in person at the Village of Berkeley Administrative offices (5819 Electric Avenue, Berkeley, IL 60163). **Bids will be received until exactly 10:00 AM on July 30th, 2024 and then publicly opened and read.** Bids submitted after the closing time will be returned unopened. No oral or telephone proposals or modifications will be considered.

Bid packets may be obtained from the Engineer's website at <a href="http://www.gha-engineers.com/bidding-info">http://www.gha-engineers.com/bidding-info</a>. This link will take bidders to the Gewalt Hamilton Associates QuestCDN landing page and will display all available projects. The download cost for this project is \$27. Please contact QuestCDN at 952-233-1632 or <a href="mainto:info@questcdn.com">info@questcdn.com</a> for assistance in free membership registration, downloading, and working with this digital information. Hard copies of the bid documents may also be viewed at no cost or obtained for a non-refundable fee of \$150 at Gewalt Hamilton Associates, Inc., 625 Forest Edge Drive, Vernon Hills, Illinois, 60061 (phone number 847-478-9700).

Proposals shall be submitted on the attached Form of Proposal and returned in person at the Village of Berkeley Administrative offices (5819 Electric Avenue, Berkeley, IL 60163). All bids must include a ten percent (10%) Bid Surety and a duly executed and notarized Bid Certification under Section 33E- 11 of the criminal code of 1961, as amended, on the form provided by the Berkeley Park District. No bidder may withdraw their proposal after the hour set for the opening thereof, or before award of contract, unless said award is delayed for a period exceeding thirty (30) calendar days.

The Berkeley Park District may reject any or all the bids on any basis and without disclosure of a reason. The failure to make such a disclosure shall not result in accrual of any right, claim, or cause of action by any unsuccessful Bidder against the Berkeley Park District.

Sincerely,

Chuck Szoke
Interim Executive Director
Berkeley Park District
1200 Lind Avenue
Berkeley, IL 60163
708-368-2033
www.BerkeleyParkDistrict.com